

**CITY OF CAPITOLA
2025 PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE PROJECT
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE**

BID ITEM NO.	BID ITEM	UNIT	TOTAL ESTIMATED QUANTITY	APPROXIMATE UNIT COST	EXTENSION
1	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	Notification of Residents, Businesses & Agencies	LS	1	\$ 3,997.75	\$ 3,997.75
3	Bicycle, Pedestrian & Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
4	Storm Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1	\$ 9,518.44	\$ 9,518.44
5	Remove & Replace 0.33' HMA	SF	7,824	\$ 10.00	\$ 78,240.00
6	Remove & Replace 0.42' HMA	SF	9,368	\$ 12.50	\$117,100.00
7	0.50' Deep Lift Stabilization (Allowance)	SF	948	\$ 17.50	\$ 16,590.00
8	Crack Seal & Slurry Seal	TN	347	\$ 400.00	\$138,600.00
9	Cape Seal	SF	18,445	\$ 1.25	\$ 23,056.25
10	Prune & Remove Tree Roots under HMA Repair	SF	1,683	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,245.00
11	Install Shoulder Backing	LF	58	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,320.00
12	Remove & Replace PCC Curb & Gutter	LF	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
13	Remove & Replace PCC Sidewalk	SF	60	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
14	Remove & Replace PCC Apron	SF	0	\$ 20.00	\$ -
15	Remove & Replace PCC Valley Gutter	SF	0	\$ 20.00	\$ -
16	Lower & Adjust Manhole Cover to Finish Grade	EA	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
17	Lower & Adjust Water Valve Cover to Finish Grade	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	Reset Concrete Collar Around Utility	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
19	Remove & Reset Drain Inlet	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
20	Install Blue RPM @ Hydrant	EA	18	\$ 20.00	\$ 360.00
21	Red Curb Paint	LF	2,550	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,750.00
22	Gray Curb Paint	LF	18	\$ 5.00	\$ 90.00
23	Blue Curb Paint	LF	40	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00
24	4" White Line (Thermoplastic)	LF	40	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00
25	4" Blue Line (Thermoplastic)	LF	27	\$ 3.00	\$ 81.00
26	12" White Crosswalk/Limit Line (Thermoplastic)	LF	984	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,920.00
27	24" White Crosswalk Line (Thermoplastic)	LF	514	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,140.00
28	6" Chevron Line (Thermoplastic)	LF	90	\$ 4.00	\$ 360.00
29	Striping Detail #2 (Thermoplastic)	LF	1,176	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,116.00
30	Striping Detail #21 (Thermoplastic)	LF	0	\$ 3.50	\$ -
31	Striping Detail #22 (Thermoplastic)	LF	1,804	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,314.00
32	Striping Detail #27B (Thermoplastic)	LF	1,873	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,555.50
33	Striping Detail #38A (Thermoplastic)	LF	0	\$ 3.50	\$ -
34	Striping Detail #39 (Thermoplastic)	LF	2,067	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,234.50
35	Striping Detail #39A (Thermoplastic)	LF	448	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,568.00
36	Install "STOP" Legend (Thermoplastic)	EA	25	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00
37	Install "BUMP" Legend (Thermoplastic)	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
38	Install "DO NOT ENTER" Legend (Thermoplastic)	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
39	Install "NO PARKING" Legend (Thermoplastic)	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
40	Install Speed Hump Pavement Markings (Thermoplastic)	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
41	Install Parking Stall Pavement Markings (Thermoplastic)	EA	38	\$ 15.00	\$ 570.00
42	Install Internation Symbol of Accessibility Marking (Thermoplastic)	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
43	Install Railroad Crossing Symbol (Thermoplastic)	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
44	Install Shared Roadway Bicycle Marking (Thermoplastic) with Green Paint Backing	EA	38	\$ 225.00	\$ 8,550.00
45	Install Bike Lane Symbol w/ Person (Thermoplastic) with Green Paint Backing	EA	9	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00
46	Install Bike Lane Arrow (Thermoplastic) with Green Paint Backing	EA	9	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00
GRAND TOTAL					\$589,546.44

Reposa Avenue		
38th Avenue to 3825 Reposa Avenue		
STREET QUANTITY	STREET COST	
1	\$ 382.85	
1	\$ 25.39	
1	\$ 342.55	
1	\$ 60.45	
1,777	\$ 17,766.00	
89	\$ 1,554.53	
644	\$ 12,880.00	
144	\$ 2,880.00	
1	\$ 1,000.00	
1	\$ 1,500.00	
25	\$ 125.00	
50	\$ 175.00	
100	\$ 350.00	
1	\$ 150.00	
AD ALT		\$39,191.75